Printed in USA
©2002
Page 1
E-FS8A-PL-0102
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown
may be different than the actual machine.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Printed in USA
©2002
Page 4
 E-FS8A-PL-0102
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
                ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING
Printed in USA
©2002
Page 5
E-FS8A-PL-0102
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
           PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
	 ITEM#	 PART# 	 DESCRIPTION 	 QTY.
	 1 	 28051 	 MAIN FRAME 	 1
	 2	 28056	 HOOD	 1
	 3	 28058	 DEFLECTOR	 1
	 4	 28057	 WEIGHT BLOCK	 1
	 5	 10204	 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 x1-3/4	 2
	 6	 10213	 WASHER, FLAT 5/16	 2
	 7	 10801	 WASHER, LOCK 5/16	 2
	 8	 10054	 NUT, REG. 5/16-18	 2
	 9	 10053	 SCREW, CAP 5/16-18 x 3/4	 2
	 10	 86212	 BEARING, BALL 1” 4-HOLE